# AMENDMENTS

# TO BE MOVED

# ON REPORT

## Clause 1

## LORD MURPHY OF TORFAEN BARONESS RITCHIE OF DOWNPATRICK

Clause 1, page 2, line 5, after "means" insert "the Northern Ireland Office, the Northern Ireland Human Rights Commission and"

## Clause 2

#### LORD MURPHY OF TORFAEN BARONESS RITCHIE OF DOWNPATRICK

Clause 2, page 7, line 19, after "means" insert "the Northern Ireland Office, the Northern Ireland Human Rights Commission and"

## Clause 3

#### LORD MURPHY OF TORFAEN BARONESS RITCHIE OF DOWNPATRICK

Clause 3, page 10, line 24, after "means" insert "the Northern Ireland Office, the Northern Ireland Human Rights Commission and"

AMENDMENTS TO BE MOVED ON REPORT

30 June 2022

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS